DOC # 0132830

Official Record Recording requested By ESTELLE FOREMASTER

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT.

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: DP Book- 245 Page- 0402



APN:4-031-01

Return Recorded Deed to: EstelleForemaster P.D.BDX 345 Alamo NU 39001

Grantee/Tax Statement to: Estelle Foremaster

### GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Estelle FOREMASTER
in consideration of \$ 10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to: ESTELLE FOREMASTER,  AS Joint tennants with Right of Surviorweship  Derek F. Foremaster and Therol L foremaster  all that real property situate in the Town of Alamo, County of Lincoln  State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows;
SEE AHachment "A"
Subject to: Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions of record.
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging to in anywise appertaining.
Witness her hand on this 17th day of October 2008.
Etelle Foremaster
STATE OF NEVADA,
County of Lincoln
On CHIRTH ANS PERSONALLY RIANNAN STEVER
Appeared before me, a Notary Public, No. 06-104588-11  My appt. exp. Apr. 12, 2010

### Attachment "A"

All those certain pieces, lots or parcels of land situate in Pahranaget Valley, Lincoln County, State of Nevada, Township of Alamo described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point 196 feet North of the Northwest Corner of Lot Two (2) in Block Forty-four (44); THENCE East 15 Rods; THENCE North 118 ½ feet; THENCE West 15 Rods; THENCE South 118 ½ feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING

That all of the above described property is contained in the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B. & M., Lincoln County Nevada.

# State of Nevada Declaration of Value

## DOC # DV-132830

/17/2008 12:00 PM

#### Official Record

Recording requested By ESTELLE FOREMASTER

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			1 6 4 807		
	a) 4-031-01			ncoln County - NV		
	a) 4-031-01 b)		Leslie	Boucher – Recorder		
	c)			of 1 Fee: \$15.00		
	d)		Recorded E Book - 245	Page- 0402		
2	Type of Property		FOR RECORDERS	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
-	in the second control of the second control	b) Single Family Res.	Document / Instrument #	\ \		
		d) 2-4 Plex		Page:		
	e) Dartment Building	f) [ Commercial /Ind'l	Date of Recording:			
	g) Agriculture i) other Land with r	h) Mobile Home	Notes:			
	i) other <u>Land with re</u>	nobil Home	INOIES.			
3.	Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$				
	Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven	debt) \$				
	Taxable Value	8	1	-		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\(\s\)		-		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	1-		_		
••	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NF	S 275 000 section:	/ / /			
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	(3 373.090, Section. 2 _2	<del>\ /</del> /			
	THANS FETT: NO TO	Oatok E Estama	ctar(SON) +1 and	1 Carried tool Do		
	Transpering 10	Deren Frotema	STETION INEFUL	E. Polemasiel Daugh		
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transfer	rad 75 0/				
J.	raidal interest: Fercentage being dansier	red:				
_	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), o	ieclares and acknowledges, under pen	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 3	75.060 and NRS 375.110,		
hat infor	the information provided is correct to the best of their mation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agre	r information and belief, and can be st	apported by documentation if calle	d upon to substantiate the		
oena	lty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per m	onth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any		
ıddi	tional amount owed.					
Sigi	nature Estille Frum aste	$\sim$ $\sim$	Capacity Self			
	E 1+1 -1					
Signature Estetle Forencester Capacity 5e/f						
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION	RIIVED (CD)	ANTEE) INFORMATION		
				-		
rin	Name Estelle Forema	ster print	Name Estelle 1	Doremaster		
	ress Po Box 345		ess Po Boy 3 45			
	Alamo	·- ·- ·-		<u> </u>		
1		The state of the s	Alamo	p 89007		
tat	e <u>Nev</u> Zip <u>8900 /</u>	State	<u>Nev'</u> Zi	p_ <u>87007</u>		
1	/					
1	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)					
	SOME ALL THE ENGLISH REDU	ESTITO RECORDING (KE	CORTO IL NOI DO IEK	OK SELLEN		
	Name	Es	ic.#			
	ress					
ity		Str	ate:	Zip		

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)